Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4677
Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2019
Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance
Component HECS-HELP Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003
(the™ Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP
Advance-2019)

I, DREW MENZIES-MCVEY, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

(8 anadvanceisto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education
Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become

payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2019 ("Advance"); and

(b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table
in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Total Amounts of Estimated/Actual Amount Advanced
HECS Liability Upfront Receipts

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 164,996,900 11,102,146 153,894,754
Charles Sturt University 106,671,067 14,933,949 91,737,118
Macquarie University 185,338,422 18,533,842 166,804,580
Southern Cross University 53,396,682 1,922,281 51,474,401
The University of New England 78,788,976 8,131,022 70,657,954
The University of New South Wales 216,109,296 30,999,798 185,109,498
The University of Newcastle 143,240,452 5,385,841 137,854,611
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The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology
Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited

Christian Heritage College

Eastern College Australialnc

Holmesglen Ingtitute of TAFE

217,770,950
192,281,559
228,761,813
118,135,856

231,893,503

46,925,797
177,811,943
268,492,940
226,601,111

145,500,324
222,103,445
93,723,684

74,877,929
224,429,621
79,354,328
244,563,787
213,492,106
78,571,709
70,424,026

185,535,451
92,281,004
67,960,952

125,515,410

106,784,548
120,862,756
149,444,566

117,688,084

0
32,527,417

68,494,839

73,385,722

4,995,109
1,659,857

244,509
1,267,238

34,013,862
21,362,481
14,434,870

9,450,868

17,648,255

3,754,064
10,046,375
28,865,676
22,433,510

8,730,019
38,276,419
5,298,481

4,665,719
15,524,919
6,983,181
22,255,305
21,966,843
3,928,585
3,098,657

19,266,001
7,936,166
5,821,059

18,171,619

7,581,703
13,509,918
13,194,610

44,721,472

0
5,529,661

6,438,515

9,567,223

794,222
381,767
12,225
76,034

183,757,088
170,919,078
214,326,943
108,684,988

214,245,248

43,171,733
167,765,568
239,627,264
204,167,601

136,770,305
183,827,026
88,425,203

70,212,210
208,904,702
72,371,147
222,308,482
191,525,263
74,643,124
67,325,369

166,269,450
84,344,838
62,139,893

107,343,791

99,202,845
107,352,838
136,249,956

72,966,612

0
26,997,756

62,056,324

63,818,499

4,200,887
1,278,090

232,284
1,191,204
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Melbourne Polytechnic 459,620
Tabor College Inc (SA) 956,995
The University of Notre Dame Australia 41,284,799
TOTAL Australia

5,295,607,102

Variation Reason
Approved by DREW MENZIES-MCVEY on 14 December 2018 at 09:14:03

22,981
81,345
4,871,606

541,725,095

436,639
875,650
36,413,193

4,753,882,007

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 18

December 2018 05:00:12
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